

HB1051/293692/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1051

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Lisanti” and substitute “Harford County Delegation”; in line 5, strike “an officer” and substitute “officers”; and in line 9, after “events;” insert “limiting the number of days per year the license holder may sell beer and wine at certain events;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike “AN OFFICER” and substitute “OFFICERS”; in line 21, after “(D)” insert “(1)”; in lines 23 and 24, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively; and after line 24, insert:

“(2) THE LICENSE HOLDER MAY SELL BEER AND WINE AT EVENTS THAT ARE HELD ON THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE CAMPUS FOR A MAXIMUM OF 25 DAYS PER YEAR.”